# P \$65,00 29077

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XCVI, Inc.		12/15/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XCVI, LLC
Street Address:	2311 S. Santa Fe Avenue
City:	los angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90058
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2907740	XCVI
Registration Number:	2905758	XCVI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (424)750-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-849-0336

Email: jason@cypressllp.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Zedeck

Address Line 1: 11111 Santa Monica Blvd

Address Line 4: los angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XCVI (2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Zedeck
Signature:	/jasonpzedeck/
Date:	11/17/2010 TRADEMARK

900175704 REEL: 004416 FRAME: 0103

Total Attachments: 1

source=XCVI LLC - Articles of Organization - Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004416 FRAME: 0104 220/7/700+ D0721776



## State of California **Kevin Shelley Secretary of State**

### **LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION - CONVERSION**

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 1 5 2003 KN

Zain Fully KEVIN SHELLEY, Secretary of State

IMPORTANT — READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING	e Tule Form	This Course For Fillian Use Oak
CONVERTED ENTITY INFORMATION	I IIIS FORW	This Space For Filing Use Only
NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		Marie Carlotte Carlot
XCVI, LLC		
2. THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY IS TO ENGAGE IN ANY LA	WFUL ACT OR ACT	IVITY FOR WHICH A LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER THE BEVERLY-KILLEA LIMITED LIABIL  3. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ONLY ONE)		
ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER	L ALL I	IMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MEMBER(S)
4. TYPE OF BUSINESS OF THE LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY (FOR INFORMATION	AL PURPOSES ONL	Ý)
Apparel manufacturer and distributor		
5. MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE	CITY AND STATE	ZIP CODE
2120 Long Beach Avenue,	Los Angeles, CA	90058
6. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE PROVISION BELOW AND NAME THE AGENT FOR S	ERVICE OF PROCE	SS
AN INDIVIDUAL RESIDING IN CALIFORNIA.  A CORPORATION WHICH HAS FILED A CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO CA	LIFORNIA CORPORA	ATIONS CODE SECTION 1505.
AGENT'S NAME Alon Zeizer	··········	
7. ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CA, IF AN INDIVIDUAL	CITY	STATE ZIP CODE
2120 Long Beach Avenue	Los Angeles	<b>CA</b> 90058
CONVERTING ENTITY INFORMATION		
8. NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY		
XCVI_lac_/ 9. FORM OF ENTITY 10. JURISDICTION		
	11. CA SECRETA	ARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER, IF ANY
Corporation California 12. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF CONVERSION WERE APPROVED B	V 4 MOTE OF THE	C2201717
EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOT	E WAS REQUIRED,	PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:
NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE		PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED
1,000 shares of common stock		51%
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	rana raini in imperio ini. Kanadi tara da antahan	
13. NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: 0 THE ATTACHED PA	GES ARE INCORPO	RATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE.
14. I DECLARE THAT I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHI	CH EXECUTION IS N	MY ACT AND DEED.
Kr Zenfan		
Leo David	, President	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON TYPE OR	PRINT NAME AND T	ITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
Alon 7alfz	er Secretary	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004416 FRAME: 0105** 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON

**RECORDED: 11/17/2010** 

LLC-1A (REV 04/2003)

SKINATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON